by reference herein.  

(b)  Expenses. No travel or other expenses will be reimbursed by COUNTY. 

(c)  Maximum Amount. Notwithstanding subparagraphs (a) and (b) or any other provision 
of this Agreement, the maximum payments under this Agreement shall be TWO 
HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($267,532.00); provided, however, that such amounts shall not be 
construed as guaranteed sums, and compensation shall be based upon services actually 
rendered and reimbursable expenses actually incurred. The actual payments made under 
this Agreement for the work in Exhibits “A,” “A-1,” and “A-2” shall also not exceed the